

AGENDA – Community Conversation Tuesday, August 25, 2020 6:30-7:30p

For Video Conference: https://smcgov.zoom.us/j/96878256927

For Audio Conference: dial +1 669 900 6833 US then enter Meeting ID: 968 7825 6927 followed by #.

1. Call to Order Nirmala Bandrapalli, CSW President

2. Roll Call Nirmala Bandrapalli, CSW President

3. Public Comment is an opportunity for members of the public to address the commission on any topic that is not on the agenda. Use the Chat function to ask the moderator to comment. The moderator will then unmute you and ask you to share your comment.

4. Approval and Adoption of Agenda (action) Nirmala Bandrapalli, CSW President

5. Approval of July Minutes (action) Nirmala Bandrapalli, CSW President

6. Community Conversation Tanya Beat, CSW Director

- a. Introduction
- b. Poll
- c. Break Out Rooms
- d. Sharing

7. Closing and Adjournment

The **Commission on the Status of Women Group agree** to arrive on time/start on time; take turns speaking; speak loud enough for everyone to hear; be courteous of other opinions; listen to hear a different perspective than your own; mute phones; allow the chair to guide the process; Chair will check in about remaining time at 8:15 PM.

Public records that relate to any item on the open session agenda for a regular or special meeting of the Commission on the Status of Women are available for public inspection. Those records that are distributed less than 72 hours prior to the meeting are available for public inspection at the same time they are distributed to members of the Commission. Those public records are available online and for public inspection at the Human Resources Department located at 455 County Center, 5th floor, Redwood City, CA 94063 by appointment. The public records may also be transmitted electronically by emailing tbeat@smcgov.org or calling 650-363-4467.

In COMPLIANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT CODE AND THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, auxiliary aids and services for this meeting will be provided upon request when given three days' notice. Please call 650-363-4467 (voice) or email tbeat@smcgov.org to make such a request.